PG Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 COLUMB|A COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Phene 570-380-5622

Fax 570-389-5625 TIMOHTY T.CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: lbet Shaw From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date: (October2, 2015

Re: Miller execution cc:

[J Urgent O For Review {0 Please Comment [1Please Reply O Please Recycle

® Comments:

| received your stay, attached is a cost sheet showing a
balance due of $503.75.

cmade? 1o Hhet B-1-/L




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl B. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

1.8 BANK NATIONAL ASSCC
Case Number

WADE MILLER (et al) 2015CVv308
PROPERTY ADDRESS
242 LEONARD STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMQ CHK # DERIT CREDIT
0570820015 Advance Fee Advance lee 160120 $0.00 £1.,350.00
050825 Advertising Sale { Newspaper) $13.00 S0.00
03082015 Advertising Sale Bills & Copius $17.50 S0.00
OF0B/2015  Crying Sale $10.00 50.00
05082015 Duacketing $15.00 $0.00
03082015 Levy $135.00 50.00
D5/08/2015  Mailing Costs $42.00 50.00
05082013 Pasting Handbill $15.00 50.00
05082015 Press Enterprise hic. £1,232.25 50.00
USR03 Shenff Automation 1iund 30,00 $0.00
05082015 Web Posting $100.00 50.00
074092015 Service S180.00 50.00
0792015 Serviee Mileage $6.00 50.00
U7A002015 Coples $6.00 50.00
07092015 Notary Fee S15.00 S0.00
07092005 Surcharge S130.00 50.00
10#02/2008  Tax Claim Search §5.00 $0.00

$1,853.75  $1,350.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE: $(503.75) |

Printed: 10/2/2015 2:32.58PM S e Sl Thbae i Page 1 of 1
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300 2015 2:59PM WILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC No. 9902 P 1/1

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

I E. STOW ROAD
MARLTON, NJ 080353

(856) 482-1400
© Faou (R56) 482-9150
ishaw@milsteadlaw.com

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO: FROM:
Real Estate Dept, Ibet A. Shaw

COMPANY. ' DATE
Colombia Sheniffs Sale September 3@, 2015

FAX NUMBER: TOTAL MO, OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
570-389-5625 1 .

PHONE NUMBER: SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER:
570-389-5624 9.40571

T3 YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER.

 Wade Millet and Linda M. Miller
2015-CV-308

A fol]ow-up copy O will (3 not be sent by mail.

Please accept this fax as authorization to STAY the sale which is currenily scheduled for
10/14/2015. No funds have been exchanged in consideration of the stay. '

Thank You

Ibet A, Shaw

IF THERE IS A PROBLEM WITH THIS TRANSMISSION
- PLEASE CALL (856) 482-1400

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INTENDED RECIPIENT(S)
NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR THE
EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE
HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS
COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION N
ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO 1§ AT THE
ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE VIA UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Robert W. Williams, Esquire
ID No. 315501

1 E. Stow Road

Marlton, NJ 08033

(856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintift

File: 9.40571

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
for Specialty Underwriting and Residential | COLUMBIA COUNTY

Finance Trust Mortgage Loan Asset- i
Backed Certificatces, Series 2006-BCS5, !

Plaintiff, I No.: 2015-CV-308
Vs, ; Pa. R.C.P. 3129.3 (b)(2)(i)(B) Certificate of
. Filing of Notice of Continued Sheriff Sale
Wade Miller !
and I

Linda M. Miller,

Defendants

Certificate of Filing

On this date, I causced to be filed with the Prothonotary of Columbia County a copy

-

of the Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s 8alc in'the Above-captioned matter.

Rober} W. Williams, Esq.
Attorney 1D No. 315501

~ Milstead & Associates, LLC
Dated: (4 ’\’])!’\04///

\



SEP/02/7015/WED 1G:42 AN Milstead & Assoc, FAL o, §E6 452 1802 F.001/00%

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LI.C

1 E, STOW ROAD
MARLTON. NJ 05053

{856} 482-1400
Fax: {856) 482-919¢
ishaw@rnilsteadlaw.com

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TC: FROM:
Real Estate Dept. Ibet A, Shaw

COMPANY: DATE;
Colatnbia Shetff's Sale . September 1, 2015

FAX NUMBER: TOTAL NO, OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
570-389-5625 1

PHONE NUMEER: SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER
570-389-5624 9.40571

RE: YOUR REFERENCE MUMBER:

Wade Millet and Linda M. Millet
2015-CV-308

A follow-up copy O will [ not be sent by mail.

Please accept this fax as authorization to postpone the sale which is currently scheduled for
09/09/2015 to 10/14/2015. ‘

Thank You

Ibet A. Shaw

IF THERE IS A PROBLEM WITH THIS TRANSMISSION
PLEASE CALL (856) 482-1400

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INTENDED RECIPIENT(S)
NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE 1S NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR THE
EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE
HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS
COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN
ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE
ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE V1A UNITEDR STATES POSTAL SERVICE.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depiity

-

L.

Plaintiff
U.5 BANK NATIONAL ASSQOC

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC
220 LAKE DRIVE EAST

SUITE 301

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002

Location of the real estate:

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies

Crying Sale

Docketing

Lewvy
Mailing Costs
Paosting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund

Sheriff's Deed

Soticitor Services
Transfer Tax Form

VWeb Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Caopies
Notary Fee

Surcharge

Municipal Costs

Gelinquent Taxes

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

VS.

Defendant
WADE MILLER

=

LINDA M MILLER

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. :
Advance Sheriff Costs:

242 LEONARD STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Municipal Costs

Total Distribution Costs

_

Wednesday, September 9, 201
2015CV308
$1,350.00

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$42.00
$15.00
$1,232.25
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$180.00
$6.00
$25.00
$6.00
$15.00
$130.00

$2,018.75

$700.96
$700.96

$67.00
$67.00

Grand Total:

$2,786.71

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calcutated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 388-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Robert W. Williams, Esquirc
ID No. 315501

1 E. Stow Road

Marlton, NJ 08053

(856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff

File: 9.40571

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustce | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
for Specialty Underwriting and Residential | COLUMBIA COUNTY
Finance Trust Mortgage Loan Asset- i

Backed Certificates, Series 2006-BCS, !

Plaintiff, | No.: 2015-CV-308
Vs. ; Pa. R.C.P. 3129.3 (h)(2)(i)(B) Certificate of
. Filing of Notice of Continued Sheriff Sale
Wade Miller |
and |
Linda M. Miller,
Defendants |

Certificate of Filing
On this date, I caused to be filed with the Prothonotary of Columbia County a copy

of the Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’

vale i\ e :{bove-captioned maftter.
i

M —
/ Robett W W’ﬂ liams, Esq.
' Attorney ID No. 315501

—1 / _‘ \%)/ Milstead & Associates, LLC
Dated: ,g\ ‘\- -J)




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF “OLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice June 24 and July 1, &, 2015 that
the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

( (L—"

{

(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
| ]

I NOTARISL SEAL

Karen M. Baach. Netary Public
Soott T, Columbia County
5 May 13, 2018

ANd NOW,..ooieiiciiiic oo, s 20, Thereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $........coc...ooo.o....... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

1 E STOW ROAD
MARILTON, NJ 08033

(§56) 482-1400
Fax: (856) 4829190
ishaw@milsteadlaw.com

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO: FROM:
Real Estate Dept. Ibet A Shaw

COMPANTY: DATE:
Columbia Sheriffs Sale July 9, 2015

FAX NUMBER: TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLLDING COVER,
570-389-5625 1

PHONE NUMBER: SENDER’S REFERRNCE. NUMBER:
570-389-5624 9.40571

RT YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER,

" Wade Miller and Linda M. Miller
2015-CV-308

A follow-up copy O will [ not be sent by mail.

Please accept this fax as authorization to postpone the sale which is currently scheduled for
07/15/2015 to 9/9/2015.

Thank You

Ibet A. Shaw

IF THERE IS A PROBLEM WITH THIS TRANSMYSSION
PLEASE CALL (856) 482-1400

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE (S ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY YOR THE USE OF THE INTENDED RECIPIENT(S)
NAMED ABOVE: IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE 1$ NOT THE INTENDED RECIFIENT OR THE
EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE
HEREBY NOQTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS
COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN
ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE
ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE | Via UNITED STATES FOSTAL SERVICE



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
VS, f’Y\ l\\“Cq/

NO. ____ED NO. _ _JD DATE/TIME OF SALE )
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ /.00

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ 14,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALL (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § £,00
POSTING HANDBII I, $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES WAL,

1 ,‘ S alin)
NOTARY TOT AL, %% sk %% ***E**»&*;*%;ﬁ S "-’j(} /) g‘o
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. S/35d.¢%
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

T()IAIJ o ok o koo o ook ok oo o e ok e o sl oo e sh o S / ‘-’\;\-‘?’ c){;”

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 6700

TOTAL sk ook kskoddok skt kot § WA X-1¢

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§ B
DELINQUENT 20 $ Jen.T6 __
TOTAL *¥Ed bk do dok deodokokdokkkks g '*’,.v"or),_.‘}(ﬁ
20
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE; ]2
SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 8 ] )
TO’[AL LEEEEEEEELELEREEEEEE ST $ o R
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTH) $ /20,0
MISC. | $
S

TOTAL e o o ok o ok o ook o ok o o o o o o o ok S LS

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ Q756,71




MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Robert W. Williams, Esquire
ID No. 315501

1 E. Stow Road

Marlton, NJ 08053

(856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff

__File Number: 9.40571

t COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
i COLUMBIA COUNTY

| No.: 2015-CV-308 20
- AOIS-ED - 54

Plaintiff, } NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee .'
vs. i REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT

for Specialty Underwriting and Residential
Finance Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-BCS

| TO PA.R.C.P.3129

Wade Miller
Linda M. Miller

Defendants

TAKE NOTICE:

Your house (real estate) at 242 Leonard Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, is scheduled to
be sold at sheriff’s sale on nJ w by 5™ RQIS at QD in the Columbia County
Sheniff’s Office, 35 West Main‘Sff'cet, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the Court Judgment of
$106,099.43 obtained by U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for Specialty Underwriting
and Residential Finance Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-BCS5.

_ NOTICE OF QWNER’S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to Milstead & Associates LLC, Attomey for
Plaintiff, back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call 856-482-1400.

2. Youmay be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the court to strike or open
the Judgment, if the Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone
the Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other Jegal proceedings. You may need
an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the Sale. (See notice on following page on how to obtain an attorney).



IBLOOMSE‘U‘RG SCHOQL DISTRICT

2015 SCHOOL REAL BSTATE DATE 07/01/2015 BILL# 9003183 TAXCOLLECTOR COPY

TOWHN GF BLOOMSEURG DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT RATE 2% DisC | FACE AMOUNT|10% PENALTY |
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: Rea. Estate 25185] 49,6000 829.85 846.79 931 .47
MARY F WARD
301 B 2nd ST
BTLOOMSBURG, FPA 17815
 INSTALIMENT TLAN —face  Tenalty [aSSESSED VALUE _ 5165 1521.¢99 B25.85 846.79 931,47
FIRST INSTALIMENT 282.26 282.26 Honmsmm: EFPUCTION 43908 -174.803 ¥ PAID ON IF PAIDON | * IF PAID
SECOND 282.26  310.49) OR'BEFORE| ORBEFORE| . AFTER.
THIRD INSTALIMENT  282.27 310.50 paxanre ASsESSMENT SEEY] F36.754] AUG 31 ocT 31 oCT 31
M SCHOOL PENALTY & 103%
A MILLER LINDA M & WADE PROFERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT. 6310
I 242 LEONARD STREET PARCEL (5107 10000000
r BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 242 LEONARD 57 3500.00]| [A¥ES BECOME
20080~8367 21665, go|| PELINQUENT 120
; 0,09 ACRES PAYS AFTER ZIILLING

NAME & ADDRESS CORRECTIONS REQUESTED.




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSEBEURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:17-JUN-15 FEE:55.00 CERT. N0O22149
MILLER LINDA M & WADE DISTRICT: TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG
242 LEONARD STREET DEED 20060-8367
BLOOMEBURG PA 17815 LOCATION: 242 LEONARD ST BLOOMSBURG
PARCEL: O5W-07 -100-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2014 ERIM 687.11 8.85 0.00 695,96
TOTAL DUE $695.96
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: August ;2015

THIS IS5 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OQF
DECEMBER 31, 2014

REQUESTED BY: _CQ_@M_Q{'A«_- Co«m%/ Sher ¢M;




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOC
VS, Case Number
WADE MILLER (et al.) 2015CV308

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/26/2015 07:14 PM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NQTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
WADE HER HUSBAND, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR LINDA M MILLER
AT 242 LEONARD STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

S0 ANSWERS,

“Tanstly T Chonbudia

June 08, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

[
OTH _ dayof JUNE 2015 Naan Yol o ame
Plaintiff Attorney: MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC, 220 LAKE DRIVE EAST, SUFTE}\?DT, CHERRY Hfg, NJ 08002




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depuity

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOC
Vs, Case Number

WADE MILLER (et al.) 2015Cv308

SERVICE COVER SHEET

3avMm HITIN

Warrant:

Notes: EPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

I iade M 1ex
SH- S50 5659

Manner: ‘: Not Spec|fed >. ._ T L Exp;res

Name: Served:

Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 : Charge: "% /0 M //f»" e

80EADSL0Z

Phone: ... bos: . Relation: 0

Address: | PR Drddyy o Time 5.,

Phone: . Deputy: Mileage:

Name: ‘MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC

Date:

Time:

Wede Millee f

350 - 2F3¢

Mileage:

S1BLI Vd ‘OUNASNOO0T ‘LIINLS AHYNOT Zbz

AT, Fide o kg

LJc e
LB Jhire priit Tzl s &S ./

S
g P
| B2
¥

NOILYYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Shenff Chief Deputy
U.5 BANK NATIONAL ASSOC
VS, Case Number
WADE MILLER (et al) 2015CV308

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/26/2015 07:14 PM - DEPUTY RAYMQOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: WADE MILLER AT 242 LEONARD STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

R

-

S0 ANSWERS,

“Taetly T Chundiudsia

June 09, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

9TH day of JUNE . 2015 ‘X([ 26 b Qoﬂ,{ K_/\E,-.....{‘ Qrr Ce
- ( L Q
Plaintiff Aftorney: MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC, 220 LAKE DRIVE EAST, SU;‘TE‘{’;’OT, CHERRY HILY, NJ 08002




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOQC
vs. Case Number

WADE MILLER (et al) 2015CV308

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

Manner:

W VAN ¥3ITIN

Name:

Served:

primary 242 LEONARDSTREET "\ B '
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 - Charge: | bl 2 TApee

80EADSL0T

Atornate |~ e T S
Address: | BIRASVER WeZe4nn

Phone: é Deputy: : ~—z ) Mileage:

Date:
Time: /4 . 90:{ i /', L

Mileage:

S N2 s | e M | e et L

Lfc
LiC

Mo Pospeie

Mo Awbwil

o,

f/f-’ffff*’ it JYUP T3

15 VLSS 20- 45 LA Pl as
[ EELY. £930

S1BL} Vd "O¥NGSWO01g ‘L338LS A¥YNOI 212

ST NN TN EN

NOILYYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2015CV308

VS,

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOC
WADE MILLER (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/09/2015 03:15 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPCON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 242 LECNARD STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

MICHAEL BEYER, DEPU

50 ANSWERS,

“Tondtiy T Chomduale

June 10, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

10TH day of JUNE . 2015

, 220 LAKE DR:’VE EAST, SU!QOT CHERRY H!Q NJ-08002

rayiuhe Bheni Toioy S i

PRt Attomey: MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES L




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.5 BANK NATIONAL ASSOC
VS, Case Number

WADE MILLER (et al } 2015CV308

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{ONILSOd)

Zone:

Category: Real Estate Sale __ | N
Manner: _;%-_Hat's'pa'ecif'_i-e'é > Expires: _ ” _ Warrant:

Notes:  SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name:

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge -@- Other

Primary . Adultin " ;
Address: 'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: ... e e e e e

80CADS102

Phone: DoB: Relation:

Alternate e e e e e Date: ( ‘ . o e
Address; ate é’ / /5 e i ’5/5- e

Phone: Deputy: L( Mileage:

Name:

Date:

Time:

i
Mileage: RE ' i

Deputy:

Si8/1 ¥d 'OdNgGSW0O0TE ‘13IULS AUVYNOI 29T

1.
2.
3.
4,
5
6.

NOILYHidX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOC

V3.

WADE MILLER (et al.)

Case Number
2015CV308

Category:

Manner:

Name:

Primary

‘242 LEONARD STREET

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17816

Phone:

Alternate |
Address: ;;

Phone:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

1.

5-16-14

/2

“

2 Ll

3. Ko ek

4_NO AMswea

5. 4]C

6. LIt Lo Puid, 57015

§181) Vd ‘QUNGSWO0TS ‘13341S a¥YNOIT e

INYdNI20

80EADSIOZ

NOILY¥idX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOC
vs. Case Number

WADE MILLER (et al.) 2015CV308

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce _

Caregory

Manner: Warrant:

Notes:

4C SNOILYI3d DILSINOd

Name: Served:

{Domestic Relatlons Oﬁ'ce of Columbla Ccu

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET ' Adultin
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.SVEANK NATIONAL ASSOC Case Number

WADE MILLER (et al.) 2015CVv308

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: _Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Manner:

Notes:

J XVL1 ALNNOD VIGWN100

Name: :Columbia County Tax Offlce

Served:  Personally - A@% Posted - Other

Primary PO Box 380 . Adultln .
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: ’_D?/VUSC' Sie b

80EADSLOZ

Phone:  570339-5649 DOB:r  Relation:

Altornate Pare:
Address: | :

Phone: Deputy:

;MILSTEAD'& ASSOCIATES LLG

Date: : f

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy: 5
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Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff Chief Deputy
U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOC
VS. Case Number

WADE MILLER (et al.) 2015CV308

m

SERVICE COVER SHEET o

0

=

&

Category: :Real Estate Sale_ Sale Notlce o B Zone: ,J%f ;cu

Manner: > . Bxpires: i Wartant © >

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF - SHERIFF'S SALE AND”I':')'EBTORS RIGHTS ™ .

X

w
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I

[ ]

Name: LOOMSBURG AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT-/  Served:  Persanally - Ade Posted - Other 3

F LI L L ST : il . 4

Primary 728 E. 5TH STREET " g

Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 *

Phone: . opos 7

Attarmate | T e e o IS |

Address: - : /0(6 l‘ §

m

Phone: ; Deputy: Mileage .
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w

Name: D & ASSOCIATES LLC m
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Time: 5
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Deputy: (2
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOC
VS
WADE MILLER (et al.)

Case Number
2015CV308

SERVICE COVER SHEET

: Real Estate Sale ___Sale Notlce Zone:

d AHVIN ‘QY VM

Warrant:

Manner:

Notes:

8

Name: : Served: P - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other e

AT e L TR L S R ST e e e i e -
Primary 55301 E Second Street Town HaII Aduitin | ¥ ' L8
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17816 Charge: ®
Phone:  570-784-1581 pos: Relation:
atternate Date:
Address: :
Phone: Deputy:

Name: Eér'u‘IILSTEAD & ASSOC TES LLC

Date:

ij o SR S ".E it — oo a4 .é .........

Mileage: - T e s
Depurty: ) 3
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i
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOC
V5.
WADE MILLER (et al)

Case Number
2015CVv308

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address: .BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: i DOB:

Afternate
Address: -

Phone:

Zone:

Warrant:

1VdIJINAKN ©3NgSWOo0Td

Served:

Aduit in
Charge:

=]

80EADSLOZ

Relation:

Date:

Deputy: Miteage:

Date: 5
Time: o REI - E
Mileage: ¢+ ¢ i i a ]
Deputy: {
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PRESS * ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570} 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 05/20/15

Account:

Name:
Company:

IFF

Address:

TiM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Descrﬁ!ﬁf :x?iﬁﬁﬁmer Total Ad Cost $1,232.25

Run Dates: 06/24/15 to 07/08/15 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2

Agate Lines: 225 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost

Blind Box: Press Enterprise  06/24/1507/08/15 3 $1,232.25
SHERIFFS SAlE
By Virtue of a Wit of Exacution {Morterage Foreclosure)

Mo, 201BCv3E08

lzsued out of the Court of Common Ploas of Cobuerhia County, Pennsyvania and to me
dirested. J wall expose the folkwing described property at public sale at the Columbia
Cousnity Consthonrse in the Town ot Bloomsiwng, Counky of Columbia, Comresessaith of
Pennsyhania on:
VYELNESDAY, JULY 15, 2016
AT 200 OCLOCK AN

All paries i inlerest and clammants ava flaber notified that a propased schecale of dis-
tribaution wall be on fikc in the Shesiffs Ofice no ke than thicty [300) clrys after the date of
the sale of asy property sold hersunder, and distrbuition of the proceeds will a rmade in
atenedante with the schodule o (10} days after said filing, unless exceptions ane fled
with the: Sherifls Office prior thereto,

28 that cortain phece. pamsl o ot of land, stuote & the Tovn of Bloomshurg, Ceunty of
Codumbia and Commortapalth ¢f Pennsdvania, bounded and descrillad as folkows,
it

Beyinning &t & past conser on the v side of Leonard Stact, therwe running along the
saiel Lo Steet northwardly, 51 foet, mvee o lkss. © Fine Allsy; thenoa wazsterly
along e southenyling of sid sbey, 138 teet, rore ar less, 10 « privats alley: thence south
waartdhy alurg the said prvate aBey, 51 feot, imore o less, to a property o o Bile of Julia
Sulirean, £t al; theroe pastwachy slong the sarme, 133 fest, more o kess, tn Loonard
Street, the place beginning.

Whiareon is erected twvo deeeling Nouwse

Expepting And Roserving theesfrom the following descrber premises comvayed by
Arthwr Gronin and Ida Creom, his wfe: 40 Raymond L $hentas and Dereatty % Thomas,
his wif, by o earedd Apnl 30, 1860 and recorded wl the Columbia Courty Rocortee's
Office: ir- Deed Book Mo, 200, at prge 495

Begirnirg at ¢ iron pin cormer on the wizst sde of eanard Street; thence suning along
said Leonard Steat, 251/2 feet more of dess, to Pinc Allay: therce westerty along e
southon s of said alley, 138 et mooe or lkss 10 3 prvate alley; thenea seuthvardhy
Akang the saicl pravate alley, 25/12 feed, mare or l2ss, 10 an won pin ceerer in ine ot other
larnds new o late wl Arthur Cronin; thence eastwardly along the same. 138 feet, mone ar
Jess fo the iron pin comer on Loenand Street the place of begasning.

Whereon is erected a frame dvwelig houss,

Tithe: 1 saicd Prermises vested in Linda M. Millor and W Miller mother and son, as joint
fenants with the nght of surviveedip by Deed from Linda M Miller, unrmamied dated
08/08,/2006 and retorded 08,/ ¥5,/2008 in the Calurmbia County Becorder of Doerds
ir rstnament b, 2006808367,

Being knowan as 242 Lsonard Street, Bloornsbong, PA 17E15

Tax Parced Murmber: S0WAE2-100

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 242 LEONARD STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UP / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: GEW07-100

Seieen] and takEn D esecution to ke sald #s the property of WADE MILLTS, LINDG P
ALLER ke st eof LPS BANK MATIOMNAL ASSOC,

TERRS GF SALE: MININUM PEYMENT AT TIRALC OF SALE: The greater of tan [ 107%) per-
cenit of the bid poice or osls lopenng bid at sale). Minimurn payment is 1 he paid i
cash, Gertifier: check or cashier's chodk at tme of s#e. BEMAINING BALAMCE OF BID
PRICE Arty rernaining amow:t of the bid prce is to be paid within eight (8) days atter the
sale in cash, verlified check or cashiar's chook. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILLIRE T
P&Y BID PRICE FAILURE ™0 PAY THE 310 PRICE I ACCORDANCT WITH THESE
TERMS MAY ACSLLT [N SERIOUS FMNaNSIAL CONSEQUENCES T0 1HE BIDDER. DO
MNOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILARLE FOR FAYMENT WITHINTI IE PRESCRIBED
TIME PER-QD. If the successtul bicider tails to pay the bird prive as per the above tems,
the: Sherift may slect to eithel sun the bidder for the balance due without a sosake of the
progerty, or o rescll the propery &t the bidoer's nek and maintain an aclion agiainst the
hieeter for bresch of contrace In e case of defad @ sums paid by the biddor wall be
vonsitered tortered, but will be upplied aganst any damages rocowerabile. The defaukt
NG bicder wall ke rospunsible for ary sttomey foes e by the shenttin conrechon
wuith amy action against the bidder irwhich the bidder is found liable for darmages. f pro-
ceeds are poyable to the Plantif, the proceeds check will be payubla o Plainnt. unless
the Colunikda County Shenffs Offce recefves advance writben rotice otherease, signed
Ley a1 suthoneed represertation af b plmif,
TIMOTHY T. CHAMEER|_AIN, Sheriff
LCOLUMEL COUNTY, Pennsyhmng

Attomey for tre Plaintff;
MILSTEAD B ASSOCIATES LE
CHERRY HILL NS
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015CV308

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, ! will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomshburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JULY 15, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

All that certain piece. parcel or iot of land, situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Commoanwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a past corner on the west side of Leonard Street; thence running along the said Leonard Street northwardly, 51 feet,
more of less, to Pine Alley; thence westerly along the southern fine of said alley, 138 feet, more or less, to a private alley, thence
southwardly along the said private alley, 51 feet, more or less, to a property now or late of Julia Sullivan, et al; thence eastwardly
afong the same, 138 feet, mare or less, to Leonard Street, the place beginning.

Whereon is erected two dwelling houses.

Excepting And Reserving therefrom the following described premises conveyed by Arthur Cronin and Ida Cronin, his wife, to
Raymond L. Thomas and Dorothy K. Thomas, his wife, by deed dated April 30, 1860 and recorded at the Columbia County
Recorder's Cffice in Deed Book No. 200, at page 495;

Beginning at an iron pin corner on the west side of Leonard Street; thence running along said Leonard Street, 251/2 feet, more or
less, to Pine Alley: thence westerly along the southern line of said alley, 138 fest, more or less, to a private alley; thence
southwardly along the said private alley, 25/12 feet, more or less, to an iron pin carner in line of other lands now or late of Arthur
Cronin, thence eastwardly along the same, 138 feet, more or less, to the iron pin corner on Leonard Street, the place of beginning.
Whereon is erected a frame dwelling house. _

Title to said Premises vested in Linda M. Miller and Wade Miller, mother and son, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship by
Deed from Linda M Miller, unmarried dated 08/08/2008 and recorded 08/15/20086 in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds in
Instrument No. 200608367

Being known as 242 Leonard Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tax Parcel Number: 05W-07-100

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 242 LEONARD STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 05W-07-100

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of WADE MILLER, LINDA M MILLER in suit of U.S BANK
NATIONAL ASSQOC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale}. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TQO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: -
MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HILL, NJ N o N _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



~ U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee | IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

for Specialty Underwriting and Residential OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
Finance Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed PENNSYLVANIA
Certificates, Series 2006-BC5
WRIT OF EXECUTION
Plaintiff, (Mortgage Foreclosure)
Vvs.
Wade Miller NO.: 2015-CV-308

Linda M. Miller —
SOs-Eh - O

. Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 AND Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisty the judgment, intercst and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

242 Leonard Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{see legal description altached)

AMOUNT DUE $106,099.43
INTEREST

From 04/21/2015 to Date $ o
of Sale at $6.85 per diem

TOTAL DUE $

Plus costs as endorsed

Dated: 57115 _[i} aAboA 1) Sl th \K?Zﬁi
(clerk) Office of Judicial Support, Common
Pleas Court of Columbia County, Penna.

(SEAL) Proth & Ulerk of Sev. Courts

My Com. Ex. st Monday in 20156
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All that certain piece, parcel or lot of land, situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County ol
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
Wil:

Beginning at a post corner on the west side of Leonard Street; thenee running along the
said [.eonard Street northwardly, 51 feet, more or less, to Pine Alley; thence westerly
along the southern line of said alley, 138 feet, more or less, to a private alley; thence
southwardly along the said private alley, 51 feet, more or less, to a property now or late
of Julia Sullivan, et al.; thence castwardly along the same, 138 fcet, more or less, to
lL.eonard Street, the place beginning.

Whereon is crected two dwelling houses.

Excepting And Reserving therefrom the following described premises conveyed by
Arthur Cronin and Ida Cronin, his wife, to Raymond L. Thomas and Dorothy K. Thomas,
his wife, by deed dated April 30, 1960 and recorded at the Columbia County Recorder's
Office in Deed Book No. 200, at page 493:

Beginning at an iron pin corner on the west side of Leonard Street; thence running atong
satd Leonard Street, 251/2 feet, more or less, to Pine Alley; thence westerly along the
southern line of said alley, 138 feet, more or less, to a private alley; thence southwardly
along the said private alley, 25/12 feet, more or less, to an iron pin corner in line of other
lands now or late of Arthur Cronin; thence castwardly along the same, 138 feet, more or
less, to the iron pin corner on Leonard Street, the place of beginning,

Whereon is erected a frame dwelling house.

Title to said Premises vested in Linda M. Miller and Wade Miller, mother and son, as
joint tenants with the right of survivorship by Deed from Linda M Miller, unmarried
dated 08/08/2006 and recorded 08/15/2006 in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds in
Instrument No. 200608367. '

Being known as 242 Leonard Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tax Parcel Number: 05W-07-100



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # Jouis 10 SH

DATE RECEIVED S-0-75
DOCKET AND INDEX 015 Oy 308
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION A
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT X
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# /iy G130
**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE July 15" TIME 9 o
POSTING DATE ~
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1% WEEK

2P WEEK

3*0 WEEK




MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Robert W. Williams, Esquire
1D No. 315501

1 E. Stow Road

Marlton, NJ 08053

(856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff

File Number: 9.4057]

. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

1).8. Bank National Association, as Trustee
for Specialty Underwriting and Residential
Finance Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-BCS

1
|
|
|
]
1
E
|
I
I
I
[}
1
i
|
|

Plaintiff, No.: 2015-CV-308
VS, i N = i
Wade Miller ACIS-ED -S4
Linda M. Miller AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Defendants PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

(].S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for Specialty Underwriting and Residential
Finance Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-BC5, Plaintiff in the above
entitled cause of action, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for writ of execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at 242 Leonard Street, Bloomsburg,
PA 17815:

1. Name and address of Owners(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Wade Miller Linda M. Miller
242 Leonard Strecet 242 Leonard Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:
Same as above

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record Jien on the real
property to be sold:

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustce
for Specialty Underwriting and Residential
Finance Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2006-BC5

(Plainti[f herein)

8950 Cypress Waters Blvd

Coppell, TX 75019



4. Name and Address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

LS. Bank National Association, as Trustee
[or Specialty Underwriting and Residential
Finance Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2006-BCS

(Plaintiff herein)

8950 Cypress Waters Blvd

Coppell, TX 75019

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
None Known

6. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None Known

7. Name and address of every person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be allected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant / Berkheimer Tax Administrator .
242 Lconard Street 50 North Seventh Street -~
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Bangor, PA 18013
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Domestic Relations
Department of Welfare Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 2675 P.O. Box 380
Harrisburg, PA 17105 Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Bloomsburg Town Tax Office ) Department of Revenue
301 E. Second Street, Town Hall -~ Burcau of Individual Taxes
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Inherttance Tax Division

P.O. Box 280601
Bloomsburg Area School District Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601

728 East 5™ Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 g

! verify that the statements madc in the Affidavit are true and correct 1o the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belicf. I understand that false statements hercin are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scction 490 ating to unsworn falsilication to
authoritics.

e\ Robert W. Williams, Esquire
Date; U\ M %ﬁé Attorney for Plaintiff
' |




MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Attorneys at Law
! E. Stow Road, Marlton, New Jersey 08053

Michael 1. Mitsiead Iavid T8 Lipowe

Richard M. Milsieal Mary £ Flashert-Hell®

Mark E tenera” Phone (356) 485721400 Fax (856) 4829190 hfaithew: O Waldt®
Selsen Liast wrote.milsteadime.com Patrick ) Wesner”
Blindi 1.van Schwans Eobert W Williams™

Andrew 3 Lubin’

" Alaswlmitigd in TA

LRVERRT P PR PR TTY

7 M. Colnnbues Boulevard #7200
Philadelphia, PA 191061422
(215) FI7-047 Fax: (215) 717-0044

Qur File No. 940571

April 20, 2015

Office of the Sherilf
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: U.S. Bank National Association, et al vs. Wade Miller and Linda M. Miller
List property for Sheriff’s Sale/Service of Defendants

Dear Sir/Madam:
Please post the handbill on the mortgage premises listed below:
242 Leonard Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Once service has been completed please forward the returns to our office in the enclosed self
addressed stamped envelope,

PLEASE PROVIDE OUR OFFICE WITH A SALE DEPOSIT RECEIPT FOR THE ADVANCE IN THE
ATTACHED SELF ADDRESSED ENVELOPE MARKED DEPOSIT RECEIPT.

Thank you for your atlention to this matter.
Very truly yours,

AY

Anthony Price
Paralcgal



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Robert W. Williams, Esquire
ID No. 315501
1 E. Stow Road
Marlton, NJ 08053
(856) 482-1400

_ File Number: 940571

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee | : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
for Specialty Underwriting and Residential | COLUMBIA COUNTY
Finance Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-

Backed Certificates, Series 2006-BC5S No.: 2015-CV-308

Plaintiff, L ACYS-ED T
vs. | CERTIFICATION

Wade Miller
Linda M. Miller

Dcfendants

CERTIFICATION

Robert W. Williams, Esquire, hereby verifics that he is attorney for the Plainti{l in the
ibicge captioned matter, and that the premiscs are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because
( ) AnFHA Mortgage
( ) Non-owner occupied
( ) Vacant
(X)  Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subjcet (o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 rclating to
unsworn lalsification to authorities.

Rober| W. Williams, Esquire

N, ' Attorney for Plaintifl’
Date: \-\\ %‘“\W




MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, 1.LC
BY: Robert W. Williams, Esquire
ID No. 315501

1 E. Stow Read

Marlton, NJ 08053

(856) 482-1400

File Number: 9.40571

~ U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustce | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
for Specialty Underwriting and Residential | COLUMBIA COUNTY
Finance Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-

Backed Certificates, Series 2006-BCS No.: 2015-CV-308

AOVS-ED -5

Plaintiff, :
vs. I' CERTIFICATION
Wade Miller
Linda M. Miiler !
Defendants :
CERTIFICATION

Robert W. Williams, Esquire, hercby verifies that he is attorney for the Plainti{f in the
ziitbig?fe captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because
( ) An¥HA Mortgage
( )} Non-owner occupied
( ) Vacant
(X}  Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

Robery W. Williams, Esquire

' A " Attorney for Plaintiff
'
Date: \\\ [‘}&\\r}b V(




MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Robert W. Williams, Esquire
ID No. 315501

1 E. Stow Road

Marlton, NJ 08053

(856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff

_ File Number: 9.40571

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee ;| COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
for Specialty Underwriting and Residential ' COLUMBIA COUNTY
Finance Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-

Backed Certificates, Scries 2006-BC5

Plaintiff, | No.: 2015-CV-308
Vs. .F e e L
Wade Miller L 0S-S5
Linda M. Miller | AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Defendants ; PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for Specialty Underwriting and Residential
Finance Trust Mortgage Loan Assct-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-BC 5, Plaintiff in the above
entitled cause of action, sets forth as of the date the praccipe for writ of execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at 242 Leonard Street, Bloomsburg,
PA 17815:

1. Name and address of Owners(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Wadc Miller Linda M. Miller
242 l.eonard Street 242 Leonard Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:
Same as above

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee
for Specialty Underwriting and Residential
Finance Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2006-BC5

{Plaintiff herein)

8950 Cypress Waters Blvd

Coppell, TX 75019



4. Name and Address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee
tor Specialty Underwriting and Residential
Finance Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2006-BC5

(Plaintiff herein)

8950 Cypress Waters Blvd

Coppell, TX 75019

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
None Known

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None Known

7. Name and address of every person of whom the plainti(f has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant Berkhetmer Tax Administrator
242 Leonard Strect 50 North Scventh Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Bangor, PA 18013
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Domestic Relations
Department of Welfarc Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 2675 P.O. Box 380
Narrisburg, PA 17105 Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Bloomsburg Town Tax Office Department of Revenue
301 E. Second Street, Town Hall Bureau of Individnal Taxes
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Inherttance Tax Division

P.O. Box 280601
Bloomsburg Area School District Harmisburg, PA 17128-0601

728 Bast 5™ Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 490 ating to unsworn falsification to
authorities,

\_\ %&\\ QJ’ < SRobert W. Williams, Esquire
Date: A { U(\l['x) Attorney for Plaintiff
) i




NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

OWNER(S) Wadc Miller
Linda M. Miller

PLAINTIFTI/SELLER: U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for
Specialty Underwriting and Residential Finance Trust
Mortgage Loan Assct-Backed Certificates, Scries 2006-BC5

DEFENDANT(S): Wade Miller
Finda M. Miller

PROPERTY: 242 1.conard Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(Improvements erected thereon)

JUDGMENT AMOUNT:  $106,099.43

COLUMBIA COUNTY
No.: 2015-CV-308 2Q0i5.ED - 54

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
at B in the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office, 35 West

Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Youn may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property
which will be extinguished by the sale. Youn may wish to atlend the sale to protect your interest.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff
not later than 30 days after the sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule
unless exceptions are filed hereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

Sincerely,

A\ N\

Robert W. Williams, Esquire
MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
1 E. Stow Road

Marlton, NI 08053

9.40571



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may [cave same
with a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifyin g person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintitf
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sherifl’s Sale thereof;
and the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Robert W. Willia;ns, Ksquire
Atlomey for Plaintift




SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2015-CV-308

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in Bloomsburg Township, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO: 05W-07-100

PROPERTY ADDRESS 242 Leonard Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling

SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF; Wade Miller
I.inda M. Miller

ATTORNEY’S NAME: Robert W. Williams, Esquire

SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain



All that certain piece, parcel or lot of land, situate in the Town of Biloomsburg, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
Wit

Beginning at a post comer on the west side of Leonard Strect; thence running along the
sald Leonard Street northwardly, 51 feet, more or less, to Pine Alley: thence westerly
along the southern line of said alley, 138 feet, more or less, to a private alley; thence
southwardly along the said private alley, 51 feet, more or less, to a property now or late
of Julia Sullivan, et al.; thence eastwardly along the same, 138 feet, more or less, 1o
Lconard Street, the place beginning,

Whereon 1s erected two dwelling houses.

Excepting And Reserving therefrom the following described premises conveyed by
Arthur Cronin and Ida Crenin, his wife, to Raymond L. Thomas and Dorothy K. Thomas,
his wite, by deed dated April 30, 1960 and recorded at the Columbia County Recorder's
Office in Deed Book No. 200, at page 495:

Beginning at an iron pin comer on the west side of Leonard Street; thence running along
satd [.eonard Street, 251/2 fect, more or lcss, (o Pine Alley; thence westerly along the
southern line of said altey, 138 fect, more or less, to a private alley; thence southwardly
along the said private alley, 25/12 feet, more or less, to an iron pin corner in line of other
lands now or late of Arthur Cronin; thence eastwardly along the same, 138 feel, more or
less, to the iron pin comer on Leonard Strect, the place of beginning.

Whereon is erected a frame dwelling house.

Title to said Premises vested in Linda M. Miller and Wade Miiler, mother and son, as
joint tenants with the right of survivorship by Deed from Linda M Miller, unmarried
dated 08/08/2006 and recorded 08/15/2006 in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds in
Instrument No. 200608367.

Being known as 242 Leonard Street, Bloemsburg, PA 17815

Tax Parcel Number: 05W-07-100



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LEC
BY: Robert W. Williams, [Fsquire
ID No. 315501

1 E. Stow Road

Marlton, NJ 08053

(856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff

File Number: 9.40571

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
for Specialty Underwriting and Residential : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Finance Trust Mortgage Loan Asset- :
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-B(C5 :
:: No.: 2015-CV-308
Plaintiff, Ir
vs.  OOS-E D54
Wade Miller 5
Linda M. Miller :

~_ Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Robert W. Williams, [isquire, hereby certifics that he is attorney for the Plaintitf in the
above-captioned matter, and verifies the following facts to the best ol his information and belief:

1. inquiry has been made with the Department of Defense, and it has becn determined that
Defendants are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, and/or do
not fall within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relicf Act of 2003, 50 USC App.§
501

2. defendant, Wadc Miller, is over 18 years of age,

3. defendant, Linda M. Miller, is over 18 years of agc.

Rober! W. Williams, Esquire




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Resulis &5 of - May-01-2015 06:12:17 AM

SCRA 3.0

Statss Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

On Active Duty On Active Duly Skxus Date

Aclive Lty Start Dalg Attwe Doty End Date Status Service Component

A NA ] o NA

This respanse reficcts the indivduals’ active duty sialus based on the Active Duly Slalus Date

Loft Acdwe Duly Within 367 Danys of Active Duty Stalug Date

Active Duty Start Date Actrve Buty End Dale Status Bervice Companent

NA NA_ Ng A

This response reflects where the individual left active duly stalus within 367 days Rraceding the Active Duty Status Maie

Tha Mamher of HisMar Unit Was Notified of 3 Future CaliUp to Active Duty on Active Duty Slalus Nale

Orger Nolification Starl Dale Crdar Mabfication End Dale Status - Servige Componenl

A MA No NA

This respanse reflects whethe the individual of hisfer unit his recaived sarly notiftstion fo repart for active duly

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, bazed on'the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the: individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Sér\rices {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Publie Healih, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Sernvicemember or hisher unit receiving natification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director
Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25
Adington, VA 22350




Resulis as of - May01-2011% 6 12-31 AM

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

SCRA GO

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil RelHef Act

Last Name: MILLER

First Name: LINDA

Middie Name: M.

Active Duty Status As Of: May-01-2015

©On Active Duty On Active Duty Stalus Date

Active Duty Star Date ) Active Duty End Dale Status : Sarvce Component

NA HA s - Mo MNA

This response reffects Ihe individuals” aclive duty stalus based an the Aclve Dun.r Silatus Date

Laf Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Status Data

Active Duty Slart Date Auctive Duty E nd Date Stanus Sarvice Component
No o MHA

MA HA
This response reflocts whare tha individual left active duty status within 367 days procading the Active Duty Status Date

The Mambar ow Hisfer Unil Was Nesified of a Future Call-Up to Active Duty an Active Duty Status Date

Ordden Notification Stan Tate Crder Notification Ead Date Status Service Componant

MA NA Na A

This 1esponse refiects whether the individual or hissher unit hag recerved sady notthcabon to report for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Mar‘lpo:\}uer Data Center, based on the mformation that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {Army, Mavy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Heaith, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to repart for Active Duty.

g . o, 5

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Diractor

Depatment of Defense - Manpower Dala Canter
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Adington, VA 22350




MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Robert W. Williams, Esquire
11D No. 315501

1 I, Stow Road

Marlton, NJ 08053

(856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff

File Number: 9.40571

U.S. Bank National Asseciation, as Trastee | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
for Specialty Underwriting and Residential | COLUMBIA COUNTY
Finance Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-BCS
No.: 2015-CV-308
Plaintiff,
vs. 3':)!5 SED -sy

Wade Miller
Linda M. Mililer

]
|
I
I
I
1
1
i
I
|
|
1
1
1
3
|
|
|

Defendgu_pts

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MUITARY SERVICE

Robert W. Williams, Esquire, hereby certifies that he is attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter, and verifies the following facts to the best of his information and belicf:

. inquiry has been made with the Department of Defense, and it has been determined thai
Defendants are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, and/or do
not fall within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of 2003, 50 USC App.§
501

2. detendant, Wade Miller, is over 18 years of age,

3. defendant, Linda M. Miller, is over 18 years of age.

DATE: W\SA j lers /m,

Robert W. Williams, Esquire




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Last Name: MILLER
First Name: WADE
Middle Name:

.. Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Active Duty Status As Of: May-01-2015

Resuits &5 af @ May-01-2015 06:12:17 AM

SCRALQ

On Actwe Cuty ©n Active Duty Stalus Dale

Autive Dty Start Date

Active Cruty End [ate

Slatys

Bervice Companet

MA

N

NA

This response seflacts the individuals” activie duty slatus based on the Active Tty Stalus Date

Letl Actve Duty Within 367 Days of Actrve Duty Status Dale

Active Duty Starl Dale

fctive Duty End Date

Slatuz

Service Componant

MA

NA

No

NA

This responze reflects whers the ndradual lett active duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Statws Date

The Member or HisiHer Linit Was Netified of a Future Call-Up to Actres Duty on Acfive Duty States Date

Chrdes Notification Star Dale

Order Matificabon End Dare

Steatus

Senvice Component

BA

WA

Mo

M

Fhis response reflects whether 9w indridual or hisfher unit has received eary notification 1o repant for acive duty

Upar searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to ali branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Ait Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicornember or hisiher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Bhuty.

Mo 1

IMary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25
Adington, VA 22350




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Last Name: MILLER
First Name: LINDA
Middle Name: M.

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Results 35 of @ May-01-4115 06:12:31 AM

SCRA 10

On Active Dty On Active Duly Status Date

Ative Duhy Start Date

Achwe Lty End Dale

Status

Service Com poanenl

A

A,

Mo

NA

This response raflects the indwiduals’ active duly stas based an the Adtive Duty Stalus Dale

Left Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Status Dale

Active Dury Slart Date

Active Duty End Date

Staus

Service Compoen]

MNA

MA

Mo

MN&

This response reflects where the individuat lef active duty slatus within 367 days preceding the Active Duty States Date

The Mamber ar HisMer Linit Was Mobfied of 3 Future Cail-tp 1o Artive Doty on Active Cury Status Date

e Nolification Start Dale

Order Mobfication End Dale

Shatus

Servigs Component

MA

A

]

Mo

na

Titiz response reflecis whather the individoal of risher urit has recerved aary nolificalion o Feport for active duty

Upan searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Canter, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of

the individual on the aclive duly status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {(Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and

Coast Guard). This status includes informalion on a Servicemember or hister unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Vi

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Departrnent of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4200 dMark Center Drive, Suite 04E25
Arington, VA 22350



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 5323 Carrier f service;

Ship to;
BERKHEIMER TAX ADMINISTRATOR
50 NORTH SEVETH STREET

BANGOR PA 18013

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 5/8f2015 12,0000 AM

Tracking #: 71801140008000053164
Cac Ref #: 2015EDS4
Postage 51300

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

Gl

5/8/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Bocument Receipt

Trans # 5322 Carrier / service: LISPS Server First-Class Mail® 5/8/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERMAL REVEMUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET RCOM 3253 Tracking #: 71801 140006000053157
Do Ref #: 2015EDR4
Postage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 18106

o]

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 5/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 5321 Carrier / service:  LSPS Server First-Class Mal® 5/8/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUR INTERMAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 32359 Tracking #: 71501140005000053140
Doc Ref #: 2015ED54
Postage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA FA 19105

http://webserverl/sendsuitc%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

3

5/8/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 5320 Carner f setvice:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 5/8/2015 12:00:00 Al
Shipto:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
300 MARKET STREET 3TH FLOCR Tracking #: 71801140005000053133
ROBERT N2 MNIX FEDERAL BUILDIMNG Doc Ref #: 2015ED54
Fostage 51300

PHILACELPHIA  PA 19107

5

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 5/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trams # 5319 Carrier / service:  USPS Senver First-Class Mail® 5/8/20115 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
OFFICE OF FA LR, DEFARTMEMT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PC BOX 8015 Tracking #: ¥18011400060000531 25
Doc Ref #: 2015ED54
Postage 5.1300

HARRISEURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuitc%20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1

Page ! ol 1

54

5/8/2013



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 531% Cartier / service,  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE OF F A LR, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking #: 71901140006000053126

Coc Ref #: 2015EDS4

Postage 51300
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

5/8/2015 12:00:00 Al

Page 1 of' 1

54

5/8/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5318 Carrier f service:  UUSPS Server First-Class Mailg 5/8/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DERPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEFPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71901140006000053119
Dac Ref #: 2D15EDS4
Postage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

oM

5/8/2015
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